rate debts. The Group enters into interest rate swaps which allow the Group to raise long term borrowings at floating
rates and swap them into fixed rates, with the objective to reduce variability in cash flows arising from interest rate
fluctuations.

	 Details of the various derivative financial instruments held by the Group and Trust are disclosed in Note 14. Assuming
all other variables are held constant, a 50 basis points change in Singapore or Australia interest rate has the
following impact on profit or loss as a result of higher/lower finance cost or fair value changes to derivative financial
instruments.

88	 Keppel Infrastructure Trust  Report to Unitholders 2016

Financial Statements

Notes to the Financial Statements

4. 	 Financial Instruments, Financial Risks and Capital Risks Management (continued)

(b)	 Financial risk management policies and objectives (continued)

(ii)	 Interest rate risks (continued)

	 Sensitivity analysis

			   Decrease of	 Increase of
			   50 basis points	 50 basis points

			   Increase/(Decrease)	 Increase/(Decrease)

			   Profit		  Profit
			   or loss	 Equity	 or loss	 Equity
			   $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

	 Group

	 For the year ended December 31, 2016
	 Cash and bank deposits	 (1,116)	 –	 1,116	 –
	 Borrowings at floating interest rate	 1,327	 –	 (1,327)	 –
	 Interest rate swaps accounted for

	 under cash flow hedge	 –	 (29,530)	 –	 29,530

	 For the year ended December 31, 2015
	 Cash and bank deposits	 (1,024)	 –	 1,024	 –
	 Borrowings at floating interest rate	 1,068	 –	 (1,068)	 –
	 Interest rate swaps accounted for

	 under cash flow hedge	 –	 (45,515)	 2,116	 41,844

(iii)	 Credit risk
	 Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial loss to the

Group. The Group has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties and obtaining sufficient
collateral where appropriate, as a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults. The Group’s exposure
and the credit ratings of its counterparties are continuously monitored.

	 Credit risk concentration profile
	 The Group determines concentration of credit risk by monitoring the customer profile of its trade receivables, based